Large-size bearing test rig in Schweinfurt, Germany

Schaeffler's spherical roller bearing "X-life" is the classic bearing variant for
the rotor main shaft in wind turbines.

Schaeffler Group · FY 2013 Results · March 20, 2014Page 33

2 Mobility for tomorrow
We create "Mobility for tomorrow"

We help our customers to meet future legislation requirements in all regions.

We become more and more a systems supplier while keeping our strong positioning in
components.

We offer solutions along the entire value chain: from the production of energy over
innovative mobility concepts to aftermarket services.

We are development partner for all mobility concepts in all markets.

We drive future market trends and add customer value by combining our mechanics
expertise with the electronics know-how of Continental.

1

2

3

4

5

Schaeffler Group · FY 2013 Results · March 20, 2014Page 34

Agenda

1 Highlights 2013 K. Rosenfeld

2 "Mobility for tomorrow" Prof. Dr P. Gutzmer

3 Results FY 2013 K. Rosenfeld

Schaeffler Group · FY 2013 Results · March 20, 2014Page 35

FY 2012
in EUR mn

FY 2013
as reported

in EUR mn

∆
in EUR mn / %

FY 2013
adjusted1)

in EUR mn

∆
in EUR mn / % 1)

Sales 11,125 11,205 +0.7% 11,205 +0.7%

EBITDA 2,031 1,634 -19.5% 2,062 +1.5%

EBITDA margin 18.3% 14.6% -3.7%pts. 18.4% +0.1%pts.

EBIT 1,413 982 -30.5% 1,410 -0.2%

EBIT margin 12.7% 8.8% -3.9%pts. 12.6% -0.1%pts.

Net income2) 870 865 -5 mn 1,293 +423 mn

Free cash flow 381 629 248 mn 629 248 mn

Gross debt 7,261 6,190 -1,071 mn 6,190 -1,071 mn

Net debt 6,828 5,890 -938 mn 5,890 -938 mn

Leverage ratio3) 3.2 3.3 +0.1 2.6 -0.6

3 Results FY 2013
Solid performance in 2013

1

2

3

4

5

1)  Without one-off effects (restructuring expense of EUR 48 mn and provision for EU antitrust investigation of EUR 380 mn) 3)  Excluding shareholder loans
2)  Attributable to shareholders of the parent company; prior year amount restated for initial application of net interest approach required by IAS 19 (rev. 2011)

Schaeffler Group · FY 2013 Results · March 20, 2014Page 36

3 Results FY 2013
Organic growth 2.9% p.a.

FY 2013 sales by region1)

in EUR mn and y-o-y growth

Sales
in EUR mn

2,858

31%

2,794

30%

2,770

31%

11,125

2,703

27% 29%

2,756 2,858

29%

11,205

FY 2012 FY 2013 D D excl.
FX effects

Automotive 7,658 8,165 6.6% 8.6%

Industrial 3,406 3,040 -10.7% -8.1%

Total 11,1252) 11,205 0.7% 2.9%

Sales by division
in EUR mn

30%

2,811

2012

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

27%

0.7%
vs. FY 2012

2,780

29%

1

2013

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

28%

Gross margin

10%

11%

21%
58%

Americas
2,359 / +1.7%

Greater China
1,190 / +8.4%

Europe
6,526 /-0.4%

EUR 11,205 mn

Asia/Pacific
1,130 / -2.0%

1)  Market view (= location of customers)
2)  Incl. other sales of EUR 61 mn

Schaeffler Group · FY 2013 Results · March 20, 2014Page 37

3 Results FY 2013
Adjusted EBIT margin 12.6%

Adjusted EBIT
in EUR mn

2013 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Reported
EBIT 355 369 314 -56 982

Reported
EBIT margin 12.9% 12.9% 11.2% -2.0% 8.8%

Restructuring
provision - - 48 - 48

EU investigation
provision - - - 380 380

Adjusted
EBIT 355 369 362 324 1,410

Adjusted
EBIT margin 12.9% 12.9% 12.9% 11.7% 12.6%

-3 mn
vs. 2012

1,413

Adjusted
EBIT margin

1,410

14.0% 13.6% 13.1% 10.0% 12.9% 12.9% 12.9% 11.7%

Significant one-off effects
in EUR mn

2

401 379 364

269

355 369
3242)

2012

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2013

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

3621)

1)  Excl. one-off effects of EUR   48 mn Q3: EUR 314 mn
2)  Excl. one-off effects of EUR 380 mn Q4: EUR  -56 mn

Schaeffler Group · FY 2013 Results · March 20, 2014Page 38

235
269

870

Sales Costs EBIT Taxes/
minorities

Net
income

Financial
result

11,205

-10,223
982

8011)

-442

-476
865

Investment
result

1 2

3 Results FY 2013